Installation Instructions for .‘ " Honda Talon 1000 R
iMpact Front A-Arm Boot Guards
TAQ012ARMIMPFG-HT1000R

Yv¥amings and Product Liability Disclaimer

This product is intended to be used as a cosmetic accessory under normal eqguipment gperation and should not be depended
upon or used as a safety device. Manufacturer assumes no liability for personal injury or equipment damage as the result of
use orinstallation of this accessory. User assumes all risk. User should carefully read all instructions prior to installation.

| A0 1N D1 T

A. Remove wheels and tires prior to beginning for easier install. Always secure vehicle
with safety stands. Remove the bottom factory screw from the factory guards on both
sides. Leave factory guards intact.

B. Locate the supplied packs of P-Clamps. NOTE-There are two different size
clamps, so be extremely careful not to mix these up as they will only work as

intended!!
C. Locate two supplied 1-1/8” P-Clamps. Place these onto the front factory a-arm bars as

shown in Picture 1.

Picture 1

D. Locate two supplied 1-1/4" P-Clamps. Place these onto the rear factory a-arm bars as
shown in Picture 2.

REV 1 July, 21 Page 1 of 2



E. Locate the Trail Armor driver side a-arm guard (HT1K-DF). Also, locate one supplied
m6-1.0 x 35 mm. flat head socket cap screw. Holding a-arm guard into place with the
P-Clamps in the correct position, insert the 35 mm. cap screw from the bottom up
through the inside rear pre-drilled hole of the guard into the factory bracket. See
Picture 3. Loosely tighten.

Picture 3 Picture 4

F. Locate one supplied m6 x 40 mm. flange bolt and one supplied bowl washer. Insert the
40 mm. flange bolt through the bowl washer, through the outer pre-drilled hole of the
guard, and through the factory boot guard into the factory brace. See Picture 4.
Loosely tighten.

G. Locate four supplied ¥2-20 x 1-1/4” flat head socket cap screws and four supplied %4-20
nylock nuts. Insert one cap screw through each of the remaining pre-drilled holes,
through the P-Clamps, and secure with the ¥4-20 nylock nuts. See Picture 5. Starting
with the fasteners which screw into the factory brackets, tighten all fasteners securely.
Repeat for passenger side. See Picture 6 for final install.

Picture 5

H. Replace tires and wheels, tighten securely, and check all lug nuts!

Enjoy! Any questions, contact Trail Armor at 662-233-5700 or wwwy.trailarmor.com.

REV 1 July, 21 Page 2 of 2



	TA012ARMIMPFG-HT1000RREV1_Page_1_1275x1650
	TA012ARMIMPFG-HT1000RREV1_Page_2_1275x1650

